LOUISIANA SENATE ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2023

Roll Call												
Prayer												
Pledge of Allegiance												
Reading of Journal												
Petitions, Memorials, and Communications												
Senate Bills on	Second R	eading	to he Re	ferred								
SB	220	caung										
50	220											
Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading												
SR	6,	7,	8,	9,	10,	11,	12,	13,	14,	15,	16,	17,
•••	18,	19	с,	σ,	,	,	· _,	,	,	,	,	,
	10,	10										
Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading Subject to Call												
SR	3	-	-									
Senate Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading												
SCR	9,	10,	11,	12,	13							
House Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading												
HCR	16											
	10											

Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred							
SB	220	FOIL TAX/TAXATION Provides relative to the income tax credit for donations to school tuition organizations. (8/1/23)					
Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading							
SR	6	MORRIS, JAY COMMENDATIONS Commends Jerry Arledge on the occasion of his retirement as West Monroe High School head football coach.					
SR	7	BERNARD COMMENDATIONS Commends Alana Beard on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	8	BERNARD COMMENDATIONS Commends Paul Byrd on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	9	BERNARD COMMENDATIONS Commends Walter Davis on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	10	BERNARD COMMENDATIONS Commends Wendell Davis on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	11	BERNARD COMMENDATIONS Commends Matt Forte on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	12	BERNARD COMMENDATIONS Commends Walter Imahara on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	13	BERNARD COMMENDATIONS Commends Coach Paul Mainieri on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	14	BERNARD COMMENDATIONS Commends Eli Manning on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	15	BERNARD COMMENDATIONS Commends Ron Washington on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	16	BERNARD COMMENDATIONS Commends Coach M.L. Woodruff on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	17	BERNARDCOMMENDATIONSCommends Bruce Brown upon receiving the 2023 Distinguished Service Award in Sports Journalism and on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	18	BERNARDCOMMENDATIONSCommends Lori Lyons upon receiving the 2023 Distinguished Service Award in Sports Journalism and on being inducted into the 2023 class of the Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame.					
SR	19	DUPLESSIS LEGIS POWERS/FUNCTIONS Designates the week of April 11-17, 2023, as Black Maternal Health Week.					
Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading Subject to Call							
SR	3	BERNARD COMMENDATIONS Commends Coach Barry Rubin on his outstanding accomplishments and on the occasion of his retirement from the NFL.					
Senate Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading							
SCR	9	PEACOCK COMMENDATIONS					

- Commends Bossier High School Principal David Thrash on the occasion of his retirement.
- SCR 10 PEACOCK COMMENDATIONS Commends the Parkway High School Lady Panthers basketball team on wining the LHSAA Division I state championship title.

- SCR
 11
 POPE
 VETERANS

 Provides for the expansion of the Louisiana Veterans Memorial Park pursuant to the Capitol Complex

 Master Plan as envisioned by the Capitol Park Interpretive Plan.

 SCR
 12

 PEACOCK
 COMMENDATIONS

 Commends the Eta state chapter of Kappa Kappa lota Sorority, Inc on hosting the seventy-fourth annual national convention and Phyllis Thomas on serving as the organization's national president.
- SCR
 13
 PEACOCK
 COMMENDATIONS

 Commends retiring LASERS Executive Director Cindy Rougeou for her career of public service.

House Concurrent Resolutions 2nd Reading

HCR 16 CARPENTER SPECIAL DAY/WEEK/MONTH Recognizes April 11-17, 2023, as Black Maternal Health Week in the state